

FORM PTO-15% 1-31-92 DOCKET NO.: 2729-096	04-27-2000 101337305	
To the Honorable Commission		
1 Name of convenient restricts		2. Name an

__ Merger

_ Change of Name

Additional numbers attached? No

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

April 13, 2000

is enclosed

Won-ho YOON, Joa-young JEONG and Gyeong-jae HEO

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _No

3. Nature of conveyance:

Security Agreement

Execution Date: April 1, 2000

A Patent Application No(s).

04/24/2000 SDANEGnal ABBOOS12 09549363

Street Address: 1700 Dis City: Alexandria

9. Statement and signature.

original occument. Benjamir J. Happ

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

01 FC:581

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GOPSTEIN GILMAN & BERNER

State: VA

ZIP: 22314

X Assignment

_ Other

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE original documents or copy thereto: ame and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD. Internal Address: Street Address: 575 Shin-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city City: Kyungki-do Zip/Postal Code: State or Area: Rep. Of Korea Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 1, 2000 B. Patent No(s). 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 \$40 00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 8. Deposit account number: 07-1337 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

> **PATENT REEL: 010722 FRAME: 0143**

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

RECORDED: 04/13/2000

		ASSIGN	MENT	
In consi is hereby acknow	deration of the prem vledged, the undersi	ises and other good and valuabli gned,	e consideration in hand paid, the receipt a	and sufficiency of which
(I) Won-ho	Yoon	(4)		
(2) Joa-vou	ing Jeong	(5)		
(3) <u>Gyeong</u> -	jae Heo	(6)		
		seful invention, hereby sell, ass		
	d assigns (hereinafte U.S.C. 100 in the in		entire right, title and interest for the U	nited States of Americ
Green-emi the same		nor composition an	d cathode ray tube manu	factured usi
(a) for which an	application for Uni	ited States Letters Patent was fil	ed on , and identified by United States	Serial No. ; or
(b) for which an	application for Uni	ited States Letters Patent was en	ecuted on ,	
United States Le continuations, or Industrial Proper	tters Patent which r continuations-in-pa ty to the said ASS	nay be granted therefor and an rt thereof, and the right to all be IGNEE, for its interest as ASS	Commissioner of Patents and Trademan y and all extensions, divisions, reissues enefits under the International Convention IGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal thereafter act on behalf of said ASSIG	substitutes, renewals on for the Protection of the representatives; the
and obtaining ori successors, assign based thereon, gro	ginal, divisional, rei is and legal represent owing out of or relate	ssued or extended Letters Paten tatives, and without further remu- ed to the said invention; and to ex-	and to render all necessary assistance in t of the United States, upon request of the peration, in and to any improvements, and secute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE ection and title in and to the invention h	ne said ASSIGNEE, it applications for paten its successors, assign.
	lates indicated aside	our signatures:		
INVENT			DATE SIGNED	
1)		Won-ho Yoon	l April 2000	
Name: 2)	Livy	- Joa-young Jeong	1 April 2000	
Name:		Gyeong-jae Heo		
3)	7707	Gyeong-jae Heo	1 April 2000	
Name: 4)				
Name:				
5)				
Name:				
Name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
ITALIIC:				

PATENT REEL: 010722 FRAME: 0144